## Hall of the House of Representatives

83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001 Amendment Form

\*\*\*\*\*

## Subtitle of House Bill No. 2308

"TO CREATE THE DIVISION OF COMMERCIAL VEHICLE ENFORCEMENT AND THE DIVISION OF CAPITOL POLICE WITHIN THE DEPARTMENT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE."

## Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 2308.

Amend House Bill No. 2308 as engrossed, H3/15/01:

Page 1, delete lines 8 and 9 and substitute: "AN ACT TO CREATE THE DIVISION OF CAPITOL"

AND

Page 1, delete lines 14 and 15 and substitute: "TO CREATE THE DIVISION OF"  $\,$ 

AND

Page 1, delete lines 22 and 23 and substitute: "SECTION 1. (a) Effective July 1, 2002, there is created the Division of Capitol Police within"

AND

Page 1, line 27, delete "all divisions" and substitute "the division"

AND

Page 1, line 31, delete "divisions" and substitute "division"

AND

Page 2, line 3, delete "<u>heads of the respective divisions</u>" and substitute "<u>head of the division</u>"

AND

Page 2, line 5, delete "<u>divisions</u>" and substitute "<u>division</u>"



1 of 2

AND

Page 2, line 7, delete "Each" and substitute "This"

AND

Page 2, line 9, delete "various"

AND

Page 2, line 10, delete "divisions" and substitute "division"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 13 through 17 and substitute: "SECTION 3. <u>Effective July 1, 2002, the State Capitol Police is</u> <u>transferred by</u>"

AND

Page 2, line 23, delete "<u>divisions or departments</u>" and substitute "<u>State</u> <u>Capitol Police</u>"

AND

Page 2, line 25, delete "July 1, 2001" and substitute "July 1, 2002"

AND

Page 2, line 27, delete "divisions" and substitute "division"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 32 through 36

AND

Page 3, delete lines 1 through 6

The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_ By: Representative D. Elliott MG/VJF - 032720011656 VVF348

**Chief Clerk**